SMART Electronics Inc. www.smart-ele.co.kr
Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use. Specification given here in may be changed at any time without prior notice. Please confirm technical specifications before you order or use.
	 •	 Quick response for surge voltage.
	 •	 Stable against repeated surge voltage.
Features
	 •	 Quick response for surge voltage.
	 •	 Stable against repeated surge voltage.
Features

LI
- BC Type
Type Designation
HSA 301 M A 1
Products
Code
DC Spark-over
Voltage
272 : 2700V
302 : 3000V
452 : 4500V
Tolerance
M : ±20%
Style
A : Axial type
R : Radial type
Taping
1: 63mm
Type Designation
TSA 301 M A 1
Products
Code
DC Spark-over
Voltage
301 : 300V
401 : 400V
501 : 500V
601 : 600V
Tolerance
M : ±20%
Style
A : Axial Type
R : Radial Type
BCA : Black Color Coating Axial Type
BCR: Black Color Coating Radial Type
Taping
0 :Bulk
1: Φ 0.50
Dimension (mm)
L±1.0
9.8
I±3.0
29.5
ΦD±0.5
4.15
Φd±0.05
0.50
Characteristics
Type
272M
302M
362M
452M
DC Spark-Over
Voltage (V)
2160~3240
2400~3600
2880~4320
3600~5400
Insulated Resistance
IR (MΩ)
Over 100
Measure
Voltage (V)
DC 500
DC 1000
Capacitance
(pF)
AC
Withstanding
Voltage
Tolerance
(%)
Operating
Temp.
Range (℃)
Ambient
Temperature
(℃)
Axial
Type
63mm
Radial
Type
R-
1Max
AC 1.2KV - 3sec
AC 1.5KV - 1min
AC 1.8KV - 3sec